Incitec Pivot Limited

INNOVATION ON THE GROUND

ASX RELEASE

Annual General Meeting Webcast

5 December 2018

Incitec Pivot Limited (**ASX**: IPL) wishes to advise that a webcast audio facility will be available for the 2018 Annual General Meeting, which is being held at 10.30 am (Melbourne time) on Thursday, 20 December 2018 at the Clarendon Auditorium, Level 2, Melbourne Exhibition Centre, 2 Clarendon Street, South Wharf.

Details of the webcast are available via the Investor Relations home page of IPL's website, www.incitecpivot.com.au.

Please note the webcast will not be interactive. Accordingly, shareholders who wish to vote at the meeting should attend in person or by proxy. Proxy forms were sent to shareholders on 19 November 2018 and additional forms may be obtained by contacting IPL's share registry, Link Market Services Limited on +61 1300 303 780.

Full details regarding the 2018 Annual General Meeting are contained in the Notice of Annual General Meeting, which was sent to shareholders and lodged with the ASX on 19 November 2018.

Jennifer Neoh
Company Secretary (Acting)

For more information:

Investors

Chris Opperman
General Manager
Group Finance & Investor Relations
Tel: +61 3 8695 4449

Mobile: +61 423 773 307

chris.opperman@incitecpivot.com.au

Media

Matthew Flugge

Group Vice President Corporate Affairs Tel: +61 3 8695 4617

Mobile: +61 409 705 176

matthew.flugge@incitecpivot.com.au